

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11321/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2012 in FA No. 1652/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GOVINDBHAI DAYABHAI JADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH AMRITLAL SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd November, 2013 (Lok Adalat), when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"The dispute between the parties having been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat and the parties having settled the matter, the following award is passed in terms of the settlement:

- 1.The parties are represented through their respective counsel.
- 2.It is agreed by the parties that the claimant will be entitled to the amount as settled by the Tribunal and the award of the High Court reducing the amount be set aside. It is further stated on behalf of the claimant that the claimant has already received the amount as settled by the Tribunal. Therefore, the Insurance Company will not make any recovery from the claimant.
- 3.In view of the above settlement between the parties, the matter may be placed before Court for formal disposal.
- 4.The parties are informed that the court fee, if any, paid by any of them shall be refunded."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, the instant matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court for formal disposal.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 16th day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR